

Curtiss-Wright Presents Oil & Gas Market Overview

Click here for the CW Oil & Gas Investor Presentation.

March 2007

ROSELAND, N.J., March 15 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ -- Curtiss-Wright Corporation (NYSE: CW) provided an overview of its oil & gas market to investors in Houston today as well as a tour of its newly integrated Tapco/Enpro facility in Channelview, Texas. The presentation has been posted to the company's website.

About Curtiss-Wright

Curtiss-Wright Corporation is a diversified company headquartered in Roseland, New Jersey. The Company designs, manufactures and overhauls products for motion control and flow control applications, and provides metal treatment services. The firm employs approximately 6,200 people worldwide. More information on Curtiss-Wright can be found on the Internet at www.curtisswright.com.

This release contains forward-looking statements made pursuant to the Safe Harbor provisions of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Such forward-looking statements include statements related to the success of a foreign defense aircraft program, the continuation of a foreign government to allocate funding to such program, the continued relationship with an existing customer, and the potential value of the contract over the life of the program. These forward-looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from those expressed or implied. Readers are cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements, which speak only as of the date hereof. Such risks and uncertainties include, but are not limited to: a reduction in anticipated orders; an economic downturn; changes in the competitive marketplace and/or customer requirements; a change in government spending; an inability to perform customer contracts at anticipated cost levels; and other factors that generally affect the business of aerospace, defense contracting, marine, electronics and industrial companies. Please refer to the Company's current SEC filings under the Securities and Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, for further information.

SOURCE Curtiss-Wright Corporation

CONTACT: Alexandra M. Deignan +1-973-597-4734 of Curtiss-Wright Corporation